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Seconds
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Time Behind

K1-Women U23
1 2 Daille Viviana FRA Vallee d'Ain 129.60 4 133.60 0.00
2 1 Bengeri Katja CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 133.27 2 135.27 +1.67
3 3 Reithmayr Katrin AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 135.39 10 145.39 +11.79

C1-Men U23
1 5 Borrmann Eric GER BSV Halle 110.99 0 110.99 0.00
2 6 Seumel Hannes GER Canoe Club Zeitz 109.57 2 111.57 +0.58
3 4 Seumel Paul GER Canoe Club Zeitz 111.68 54 165.68 +54.69

7 Gürtler Adam CZE USK Praha DNS
K1-Men U23

1 8 Urban Jannis GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 133.82 56 189.82 0.00
C1-Women U23

1 9 Bengeri Katja CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 142.44 52 194.44 0.00
K1-Women U14

1 16 Galušková Bára CZE KVS Sušice 125.72 4 129.72 0.00
2 12 Šrétrová Amálka CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 158.51 10 168.51 +38.79
3 17 Heková Natálie CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 169.57 4 173.57 +43.85
4 11 Altman Isabella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 170.71 4 174.71 +44.99
5 15 Tumová Veronika CZE SK Hubertus,Karlovy Vary 137.25 52 189.25 +59.53
6 13 Beerová Anežka CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 192.67 6 198.67 +68.95
7 14 Hojdová Markéta CZE Vo 7 Horšovský Týn 142.65 62 204.65 +74.93
8 10 Heinecke Ashley GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 235.05 66 301.05 +171.33
9 18 Estanguet Rozmarina FRA Pau 168.02 158 326.02 +196.30

K1-Women U16
1 24 Pavelková Markéta CZE Dukla Brandys 126.32 0 126.32 0.00
2 28 Altman Marcella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 128.54 2 130.54 +4.22
3 21 Doležalová Bára CZE Canoe club Palacky University Olomouc 133.97 2 135.97 +9.65
4 19 Kremrová Adéla CZE USK Praha 131.18 8 139.18 +12.86
5 26 Šindelárová Tereza CZE VS Tábor z.s. 159.62 6 165.62 +39.30
6 20 Sedláková Magdaléna CZE USK Praha 177.13 4 181.13 +54.81
7 25 Kaliská Ester SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 131.69 54 185.69 +59.37
8 23 Hojdová Eliška CZE Vo 7 Horšovský Týn 137.46 54 191.46 +65.14
9 27 RAPPE Kimberley GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 202.10 52 254.10 +127.78

22 Saifrtová Magdalena CZE KK Roudnice n.L. DNF
K1-Women U18

1 35 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 117.36 2 119.36 0.00
2 31 Cervenková Vanessa CZE USK Praha 126.77 0 126.77 +7.41
3 37 Haucková Gabriela CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 129.41 4 133.41 +14.05
4 30 Estanguet Youlia FRA Pau 136.34 2 138.34 +18.98
5 29 Ružicková Katerina CZE USK Praha 136.70 2 138.70 +19.34
6 34 Doering Zoe GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 145.08 4 149.08 +29.72
7 36 Gräff Rosa AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 157.30 56 213.30 +93.94
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8 32 Kristl Anouk CZE USK Praha 226.47 10 236.47 +117.11
9 33 Pollertová Ema CZE USK Praha 141.74 106 247.74 +128.38

C1-Men U14
1 41 Indruch Matej CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 141.52 2 143.52 0.00
2 42 Válek Michal CZE VS Tábor z.s. 157.48 4 161.48 +17.96
3 43 Stroß Robin GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 149.20 112 261.20 +117.68
4 40 Weber Anton GER Leipziger Kanuclub LKC 144.92 160 304.92 +161.40
5 38 Heinecke Aeneas GER Kanu Meißen 248.98 114 362.98 +219.46

39 Vicente Baro Jan ESP Cadi Seu d'Urgell 54 DNF
C1-Men U16

1 54 Royle Christopher GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 118.81 4 122.81 0.00
2 48 Pollert Jan CZE USK Praha 119.40 4 123.40 +0.59
3 50 Bengeri Roko CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 118.30 6 124.30 +1.49
4 52 Šedivý Vít CZE SK VS C.Budejovice 125.06 6 131.06 +8.25
5 45 Drábek Matyáš CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 134.17 6 140.17 +17.36
6 46 Vetrovský Tomáš CZE USK Praha 140.00 2 142.00 +19.19
7 49 Sprotowsky Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 147.18 6 153.18 +30.37
8 47 Slavík Vojtech CZE USK Praha 171.86 0 171.86 +49.05
9 44 Haslmaier Timo AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 118.94 56 174.94 +52.13

10 51 Pollert Jáchym CZE USK Praha 151.51 58 209.51 +86.70
53 Oltmanns Merten GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. DNS

C1-Men U18
1 55 Král Adam CZE USK Praha 109.38 4 113.38 0.00
2 56 Matyáš Ríha CZE USK Praha 112.93 2 114.93 +1.55
3 57 Royle Luc GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 115.17 6 121.17 +7.79

K1-Men U14
1 77 Marek Kryštof CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 114.47 2 116.47 0.00
2 71 Kutek Michal CZE Wild Water Canoe Club FROL 112.15 6 118.15 +1.68
3 78 Becke David GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg 121.84 2 123.84 +7.37
4 65 Švejd Jáchym CZE KVS Sušice 124.68 2 126.68 +10.21
5 79 Stroß Robin GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 127.51 4 131.51 +15.04
6 81 Zobec Urbancic Atej SLO BD Solkan 126.34 6 132.34 +15.87
7 76 Semerád Jakub CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 130.66 2 132.66 +16.19
8 73 Burger Jáchym CZE USK Praha 131.87 2 133.87 +17.40
9 72 Cerník Štepán CZE USK Praha 130.26 6 136.26 +19.79

10 68 Weber Anton GER Leipziger Kanuclub LKC 135.42 6 141.42 +24.95
11 63 Fröhlich Jáchym CZE KK Roudnice nad Labem 133.34 10 143.34 +26.87
12 70 Wilhelmer Noah AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 139.83 4 143.83 +27.36
13 64 Hauck Marek CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 143.60 4 147.60 +31.13
14 66 Hanuš Jakub CZE KK Rakovník 142.66 6 148.66 +32.19
15 74 Pollert Antonín CZE USK Praha 145.87 4 149.87 +33.40
16 62 Vicente Baro Jan Vicente Baro ESP Cadi Seu d'Urgell 150.77 6 156.77 +40.30
17 82 Jeklin Rene SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 117.95 56 173.95 +57.48
18 75 Zvolský Kristián CZE USK Praha 127.70 58 185.70 +69.23
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19 67 Kopecek Michal CZE VS Tábor z.s. 134.75 54 188.75 +72.28
20 69 Steinbrenner Max AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 146.26 52 198.26 +81.79
21 61 Kulczycki Marek POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 189.12 10 199.12 +82.65
22 59 Semerád Vít CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 194.35 12 206.35 +89.88
23 80 Merzdorf Fabian GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 203.38 56 259.38 +142.91
24 60 Heinecke Aeneas GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 287.01 16 303.01 +186.54
25 58 Kulczycki Konrad POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 212.58 106 318.58 +202.11

K1-Men U16
1 99 Venc Štepán CZE Dukla Brandys 106.88 2 108.88 0.00
2 89 Bízek Marek CZE Dukla Brandys 107.41 4 111.41 +2.53
3 93 Bengeri Roko CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 109.07 4 113.07 +4.19
4 92 Preisl Pauli AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 112.60 4 116.60 +7.72
5 97 Galuška Zdenek CZE KVS Sušice 115.80 4 119.80 +10.92
6 88 Capalini Daniel CZE Dukla Brandys 118.98 2 120.98 +12.10
7 100 Václav Novák CZE VS Tábor z.s. 113.50 8 121.50 +12.62
8 102 Royle Christopher GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 119.65 2 121.65 +12.77
9 83 Zeitlhofer Simon AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 118.78 8 126.78 +17.90

10 84 Jinek Hugo CZE USK Praha 122.62 6 128.62 +19.74
11 98 Furiš Eduard CZE SK Vltava Ceský Krumlov 131.88 4 135.88 +27.00
12 87 Pištora Michal CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 150.44 6 156.44 +47.56
13 91 Sprotowsky Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 157.28 4 161.28 +52.40
14 94 Pechac Jonáš CZE USK Praha 131.58 54 185.58 +76.70
15 85 Ondruš Mário CZE USK Praha 132.77 54 186.77 +77.89
16 101 Stakelies Jason GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 133.65 54 187.65 +78.77
17 96 Hajduch Jaroslav CZE Otava Strakonice 132.61 60 192.61 +83.73
18 95 Semerád Adam CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 113.67 102 215.67 +106.79
19 90 Benda Jan CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 161.22 106 267.22 +158.34
20 86 Rendon Enrique CZE Frol WWCC 161.29 108 269.29 +160.41

K1-Men U18
1 111 Yates-Jones Finlay GBR Llandysul paddlers 109.99 0 109.99 0.00
2 109 Berger Til GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 110.47 0 110.47 +0.48
3 110 Pohl Vincent GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 107.91 4 111.91 +1.92
4 108 Frencl Josef CZE USK Praha 115.57 4 119.57 +9.58
5 105 Harnge Paul-Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 117.38 8 125.38 +15.39
6 106 Mužila Samuel SVK ŠKP Dolný Kubín 121.71 4 125.71 +15.72
7 104 Kaul Marlon GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 121.61 8 129.61 +19.62
8 107 Ukalovic Thomas CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 112.56 56 168.56 +58.57
9 103 Pípal Zbynek CZE SK VS C.Budejovice 121.71 104 225.71 +115.72

C1-Women U14
1 113 Erlová Natálie CZE USK Praha 131.71 2 133.71 0.00
2 122 Altman Isabella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 194.52 56 250.52 +116.81
3 112 Heinecke Ashley GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 274.18 114 388.18 +254.47

C1-Women U16
2 114 Janu Veronika CZE Canoe club Palacky University Olomouc 133.36 10 143.36 +1.50
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3 115 Kaliská Ester SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 161.13 8 169.13 +27.27
4 116 Rappe Kimberley GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 208.21 62 270.21 +128.35

C1-Women U18
1 120 Kloboucková Ivana CZE KK Opava 135.39 6 141.39 0.00
2 117 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 135.86 6 141.86 +0.47
3 118 Freislebenová Patricie CZE USK Praha 152.00 6 158.00 +16.61
4 119 Estanguet Youlia FRA Pau 160.55 8 168.55 +27.16

C2 Mix
1 121 Ashley Heinecke / Aeneas Heinecke GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 323.50 58 381.50 0.00

Chief Judge

____________________
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K1-Women U23
1 1 Bengeri Katja CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 133.27 2 135.27 2 124.91 8 132.91 1 132.91 0.00
2 2 Daille Viviana FRA Vallee d'Ain 129.60 4 133.60 1 127.46 56 183.46 3 133.60 +0.69
3 3 Reithmayr Katrin AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 135.39 10 145.39 3 133.54 6 139.54 2 139.54 +6.63

C1-Men U23
1 6 Seumel Hannes GER Canoe Club Zeitz 109.57 2 111.57 2 110.83 0 110.83 1 110.83 0.00
2 5 Borrmann Eric GER BSV Halle 110.99 0 110.99 1 110.62 6 116.62 3 110.99 +0.16
3 4 Seumel Paul GER Canoe Club Zeitz 111.68 54 165.68 3 114.11 2 116.11 2 116.11 +5.28

7 Gürtler Adam CZE USK Praha DNS DNS

K1-Men U23
1 8 Urban Jannis GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 133.82 56 189.82 1 128.96 6 134.96 1 134.96 0.00

C1-Women U23
1 9 Bengeri Katja CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 142.44 52 194.44 1 139.99 10 149.99 1 149.99 0.00

K1-Women U14
1 16 Galušková Bára CZE KVS Sušice 125.72 4 129.72 1 132.44 2 134.44 1 129.72 0.00
2 17 Heková Natálie CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 169.57 4 173.57 3 142.08 2 144.08 2 144.08 +14.36
3 18 Estanguet Rozmarina FRA Pau 168.02 158 326.02 9 144.79 4 148.79 3 148.79 +19.07
4 15 Tumová Veronika CZE SK Hubertus,Karlovy Vary 137.25 52 189.25 5 155.75 2 157.75 4 157.75 +28.03
5 11 Altman Isabella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 170.71 4 174.71 4 150.24 10 160.24 5 160.24 +30.52
6 12 Šrétrová Amálka CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 158.51 10 168.51 2 163.90 2 165.90 6 165.90 +36.18
7 13 Beerová Anežka CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 192.67 6 198.67 6 166.01 58 224.01 8 198.67 +68.95
8 14 Hojdová Markéta CZE Vo 7 Horšovský Týn 142.65 62 204.65 7 140.83 62 202.83 7 202.83 +73.11
9 10 Heinecke Ashley GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 235.05 66 301.05 8 248.91 16 264.91 9 264.91 +135.19

K1-Women U16
1 24 Pavelková Markéta CZE Dukla Brandys 126.32 0 126.32 1 131.16 8 139.16 5 126.32 0.00
2 21 Doležalová Bára CZE Canoe club Palacky University Olomouc 133.97 2 135.97 3 125.37 2 127.37 1 127.37 +1.05
3 28 Altman Marcella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 128.54 2 130.54 2 155.52 10 165.52 6 130.54 +4.22
4 25 Kaliská Ester SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 131.69 54 185.69 7 130.39 4 134.39 2 134.39 +8.07
5 19 Kremrová Adéla CZE USK Praha 131.18 8 139.18 4 129.12 6 135.12 3 135.12 +8.80
6 27 RAPPE Kimberley GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 202.10 52 254.10 9 135.14 2 137.14 4 137.14 +10.82
7 26 Šindelárová Tereza CZE VS Tábor z.s. 159.62 6 165.62 5 152.63 56 208.63 8 165.62 +39.30
8 20 Sedláková Magdaléna CZE USK Praha 177.13 4 181.13 6 144.77 104 248.77 10 181.13 +54.81
9 23 Hojdová Eliška CZE Vo 7 Horšovský Týn 137.46 54 191.46 8 140.77 58 198.77 7 191.46 +65.14

10 22 Saifrtová Magdalena CZE KK Roudnice n.L. DNF 163.89 56 219.89 9 219.89 +93.57

K1-Women U18
1 35 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 117.36 2 119.36 1 113.72 2 115.72 1 115.72 0.00
2 37 Haucková Gabriela CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 129.41 4 133.41 3 121.91 2 123.91 2 123.91 +8.19
3 31 Cervenková Vanessa CZE USK Praha 126.77 0 126.77 2 129.25 6 135.25 3 126.77 +11.05
4 34 Doering Zoe GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 145.08 4 149.08 6 135.87 0 135.87 4 135.87 +20.15
5 30 Estanguet Youlia FRA Pau 136.34 2 138.34 4 143.49 4 147.49 5 138.34 +22.62
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6 29 Ružicková Katerina CZE USK Praha 136.70 2 138.70 5 133.59 54 187.59 7 138.70 +22.98
7 33 Pollertová Ema CZE USK Praha 141.74 106 247.74 9 143.49 4 147.49 6 147.49 +31.77
8 32 Kristl Anouk CZE USK Praha 226.47 10 236.47 8 181.71 6 187.71 8 187.71 +71.99
9 36 Gräff Rosa AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 157.30 56 213.30 7 143.06 60 203.06 9 203.06 +87.34

C1-Men U14
1 41 Indruch Matej CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 141.52 2 143.52 1 125.23 2 127.23 1 127.23 0.00
2 40 Weber Anton GER Leipziger Kanuclub LKC 144.92 160 304.92 4 141.47 10 151.47 2 151.47 +24.24
3 42 Válek Michal CZE VS Tábor z.s. 157.48 4 161.48 2 144.20 8 152.20 3 152.20 +24.97
4 43 Stroß Robin GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 149.20 112 261.20 3 149.01 54 203.01 4 203.01 +75.78
5 39 Vicente Baro Jan ESP Cadi Seu d'Urgell DNF 131.56 156 287.56 5 287.56 +160.33
6 38 Heinecke Aeneas GER Kanu Meißen 248.98 114 362.98 5 284.86 10 294.86 6 294.86 +167.63

C1-Men U16
1 50 Bengeri Roko CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 118.30 6 124.30 3 114.65 2 116.65 1 116.65 0.00
2 45 Drábek Matyáš CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 134.17 6 140.17 5 119.73 2 121.73 2 121.73 +5.08
3 52 Šedivý Vít CZE SK VS C.Budejovice 125.06 6 131.06 4 118.56 4 122.56 3 122.56 +5.91
4 54 Royle Christopher GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 118.81 4 122.81 1 130.06 12 142.06 7 122.81 +6.16
5 48 Pollert Jan CZE USK Praha 119.40 4 123.40 2 122.64 6 128.64 5 123.40 +6.75
6 46 Vetrovský Tomáš CZE USK Praha 140.00 2 142.00 6 120.28 6 126.28 4 126.28 +9.63
7 44 Haslmaier Timo AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 118.94 56 174.94 9 126.19 6 132.19 6 132.19 +15.54
8 47 Slavík Vojtech CZE USK Praha 171.86 0 171.86 8 140.99 6 146.99 8 146.99 +30.34
9 49 Sprotowsky Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 147.18 6 153.18 7 138.31 12 150.31 9 150.31 +33.66

10 51 Pollert Jáchym CZE USK Praha 151.51 58 209.51 10 141.60 54 195.60 10 195.60 +78.95
53 Oltmanns Merten GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. DNS DNS

C1-Men U18
1 55 Král Adam CZE USK Praha 109.38 4 113.38 1 112.89 4 116.89 2 113.38 0.00
2 56 Matyáš Ríha CZE USK Praha 112.93 2 114.93 2 113.60 0 113.60 1 113.60 +0.22
3 57 Royle Luc GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 115.17 6 121.17 3 120.71 8 128.71 3 121.17 +7.79

K1-Men U14
1 77 Marek Kryštof CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 114.47 2 116.47 1 123.81 154 277.81 23 116.47 0.00
2 71 Kutek Michal CZE Wild Water Canoe Club FROL 112.15 6 118.15 2 144.39 106 250.39 19 118.15 +1.68
3 81 Zobec Urbancic Atej SLO BD Solkan 126.34 6 132.34 6 116.81 2 118.81 1 118.81 +2.34
4 76 Semerád Jakub CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 130.66 2 132.66 7 121.75 2 123.75 2 123.75 +7.28
5 78 Becke David GER Kanu Schwaben Augsburg 121.84 2 123.84 3 144.68 8 152.68 9 123.84 +7.37
6 67 Kopecek Michal CZE VS Tábor z.s. 134.75 54 188.75 19 122.28 2 124.28 3 124.28 +7.81
7 82 Jeklin Rene SLO Kajak klub Soške elektrarne 117.95 56 173.95 17 115.68 10 125.68 4 125.68 +9.21
8 65 Švejd Jáchym CZE KVS Sušice 124.68 2 126.68 4 130.96 52 182.96 13 126.68 +10.21
9 68 Weber Anton GER Leipziger Kanuclub LKC 135.42 6 141.42 10 128.09 0 128.09 5 128.09 +11.62

10 79 Stroß Robin GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 127.51 4 131.51 5 143.50 102 245.50 17 131.51 +15.04
11 73 Burger Jáchym CZE USK Praha 131.87 2 133.87 8 125.80 150 275.80 22 133.87 +17.40
12 70 Wilhelmer Noah AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 139.83 4 143.83 12 130.59 4 134.59 6 134.59 +18.12
13 63 Fröhlich Jáchym CZE KK Roudnice nad Labem 133.34 10 143.34 11 130.81 4 134.81 7 134.81 +18.34
14 72 Cerník Štepán CZE USK Praha 130.26 6 136.26 9 133.05 58 191.05 16 136.26 +19.79
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15 75 Zvolský Kristián CZE USK Praha 127.70 58 185.70 18 130.92 8 138.92 8 138.92 +22.45
16 64 Hauck Marek CZE Klub vodního slalomu Hradec Králové (KVS HK) 143.60 4 147.60 13 151.98 6 157.98 10 147.60 +31.13
17 66 Hanuš Jakub CZE KK Rakovník 142.66 6 148.66 14 175.71 8 183.71 14 148.66 +32.19
18 74 Pollert Antonín CZE USK Praha 145.87 4 149.87 15 155.85 4 159.85 12 149.87 +33.40
19 62 Vicente Baro Jan Vicente Baro ESP Cadi Seu d'Urgell 150.77 6 156.77 16 147.06 150 297.06 24 156.77 +40.30
20 69 Steinbrenner Max AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 146.26 52 198.26 20 152.48 6 158.48 11 158.48 +42.01
21 60 Heinecke Aeneas GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 287.01 16 303.01 24 178.15 10 188.15 15 188.15 +71.68
22 61 Kulczycki Marek POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 189.12 10 199.12 21 153.48 108 261.48 21 199.12 +82.65
23 59 Semerád Vít CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 194.35 12 206.35 22 251.88 112 363.88 25 206.35 +89.88
24 80 Merzdorf Fabian GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 203.38 56 259.38 23 186.03 60 246.03 18 246.03 +129.56
25 58 Kulczycki Konrad POL Krakowski Klub Kajakowy 212.58 106 318.58 25 198.28 62 260.28 20 260.28 +143.81

K1-Men U16
1 92 Preisl Pauli AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 112.60 4 116.60 4 103.73 2 105.73 1 105.73 0.00
2 95 Semerád Adam CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 113.67 102 215.67 18 104.28 2 106.28 2 106.28 +0.55
3 99 Venc Štepán CZE Dukla Brandys 106.88 2 108.88 1 120.75 4 124.75 9 108.88 +3.15
4 93 Bengeri Roko CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 109.07 4 113.07 3 110.02 0 110.02 3 110.02 +4.29
5 89 Bízek Marek CZE Dukla Brandys 107.41 4 111.41 2 108.36 6 114.36 4 111.41 +5.68
6 88 Capalini Daniel CZE Dukla Brandys 118.98 2 120.98 6 113.20 2 115.20 5 115.20 +9.47
7 100 Václav Novák CZE VS Tábor z.s. 113.50 8 121.50 7 114.91 2 116.91 6 116.91 +11.18
8 97 Galuška Zdenek CZE KVS Sušice 115.80 4 119.80 5 114.00 4 118.00 7 118.00 +12.27
9 102 Royle Christopher GBR Stafford and Stone Canoe Club 119.65 2 121.65 8 123.28 202 325.28 20 121.65 +15.92

10 101 Stakelies Jason GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 133.65 54 187.65 16 120.45 4 124.45 8 124.45 +18.72
11 84 Jinek Hugo CZE USK Praha 122.62 6 128.62 10 119.26 6 125.26 10 125.26 +19.53
12 96 Hajduch Jaroslav CZE Otava Strakonice 132.61 60 192.61 17 121.72 4 125.72 11 125.72 +19.99
13 83 Zeitlhofer Simon AUT Austrian Canoe Federation 118.78 8 126.78 9 113.82 54 167.82 16 126.78 +21.05
14 94 Pechac Jonáš CZE USK Praha 131.58 54 185.58 14 117.58 10 127.58 12 127.58 +21.85
15 98 Furiš Eduard CZE SK Vltava Ceský Krumlov 131.88 4 135.88 11 132.70 4 136.70 13 135.88 +30.15
16 87 Pištora Michal CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 150.44 6 156.44 12 131.76 6 137.76 14 137.76 +32.03
17 90 Benda Jan CZE KK Roudnice n.L. 161.22 106 267.22 19 136.78 10 146.78 15 146.78 +41.05
18 91 Sprotowsky Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 157.28 4 161.28 13 126.12 52 178.12 17 161.28 +55.55
19 85 Ondruš Mário CZE USK Praha 132.77 54 186.77 15 132.81 104 236.81 19 186.77 +81.04
20 86 Rendon Enrique CZE Frol WWCC 161.29 108 269.29 20 128.26 60 188.26 18 188.26 +82.53

K1-Men U18
1 108 Frencl Josef CZE USK Praha 115.57 4 119.57 4 107.66 0 107.66 1 107.66 0.00
2 107 Ukalovic Thomas CRO Croatian Canoe Federation 112.56 56 168.56 8 108.20 0 108.20 2 108.20 +0.54
3 111 Yates-Jones Finlay GBR Llandysul paddlers 109.99 0 109.99 1 105.54 6 111.54 3 109.99 +2.33
4 109 Berger Til GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 110.47 0 110.47 2 114.53 0 114.53 4 110.47 +2.81
5 110 Pohl Vincent GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 107.91 4 111.91 3 111.86 6 117.86 5 111.91 +4.25
6 103 Pípal Zbynek CZE SK VS C.Budejovice 121.71 104 225.71 9 118.15 2 120.15 6 120.15 +12.49
7 106 Mužila Samuel SVK ŠKP Dolný Kubín 121.71 4 125.71 6 119.10 2 121.10 7 121.10 +13.44
8 105 Harnge Paul-Erik GER Leipziger-Kanu-Club e.V. 117.38 8 125.38 5 121.63 110 231.63 9 125.38 +17.72
9 104 Kaul Marlon GER Ski- und Kanugesellschaft Hanau 121.61 8 129.61 7 118.36 12 130.36 8 129.61 +21.95
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1st Run 2nd Run Best

Rk Bib
No. Name Ctry. Club Time Pen.

Sec.
Total
Time Rk Time Pen.

Sec.
Total
Time Rk Time Behind

C1-Women U14
1 113 Erlová Natálie CZE USK Praha 131.71 2 133.71 1 127.31 4 131.31 1 131.31 0.00
2 122 Altman Isabella USA Potomac Whitewater Racing Center 194.52 56 250.52 2 182.29 2 184.29 2 184.29 +52.98
3 112 Heinecke Ashley GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 274.18 114 388.18 3 286.68 68 354.68 3 354.68 +223.37

C1-Women U16
1 114 Janu Veronika CZE Canoe club Palacky University Olomouc 133.36 10 143.36 2 137.49 2 139.49 1 139.49 0.00
2 115 Kaliská Ester SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 161.13 8 169.13 3 157.64 6 163.64 2 163.64 +24.15
3 116 Rappe Kimberley GER SSV Planeta Radebeu 208.21 62 270.21 4 174.05 8 182.05 3 182.05 +42.56

C1-Women U18
1 117 Chlebová Ivana SVK Kanoe Tatra Klub, Liptovský Mikuláš 135.86 6 141.86 2 126.97 2 128.97 1 128.97 0.00
2 120 Kloboucková Ivana CZE KK Opava 135.39 6 141.39 1 132.64 2 134.64 2 134.64 +5.67
3 118 Freislebenová Patricie CZE USK Praha 152.00 6 158.00 3 132.13 4 136.13 3 136.13 +7.16
4 119 Estanguet Youlia FRA Pau 160.55 8 168.55 4 148.97 6 154.97 4 154.97 +26.00

C2 Mix
1 121 Ashley Heinecke

 Aeneas Heinecke
GER Sportgemeinschaft Kanu Meißen e. V. 323.50 58 381.50 1 324.34 118 442.34 1 381.50 0.00

Chief Judge

____________________


